
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH 

TEACHING HOSPITAL – ANURADHAPURA 

Sealed bid are received from 26.08.2024 up to 10.00 am on 19.09.2024 for the 
following works of the Teaching Hospital, Anuradhapura. 

 

01. Bid security to be submitted should be valid from 19.09.2024 until 02.01.2025 Bid 
security should be as per the form given in the Bid Documents and it is mandatory. 
 

02. A letter of request should be submitted to the Director, Teaching Hospital, 
Anuradhapura to obtain bid documents. 

 
03. As per Section 3.2 of Public Finance Circular No. 4/2016(ii), 05% preference will be 

offered to successful bidders among the contractors residing within North Central 
Province. 

 
04. When submitting bids above Rs. 5 million, documents pertaining to registration 

Public Contracts Registrar should be submitted. Bids without the above registration 
certification will be rejected. 

 
05. Further details regarding building repairs can be obtained by calling on Tel. No. 

0252222261 – 111. 
 

06. Applicants fulfilling the qualifications may obtain bid documents from the Head 
Office of the Teaching Hospital, Anuradhapura up to 3.00 pm on 18.09.2024 Bid 
documents relevant to this procurement may be inspected free of charge at the 
Teaching Hospital, Anuradhapura.  

 
07. Bids prepared according to the procurements conditions may either be sent by 

registered post addressed to the “Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee of 
the Anuradhapura Teaching Hospital, Anuradhapura” or deposited in the Bid Box 
kept in the Office of the Accountant of the Teaching Hospital, Anuradhapura to 
receive before 10.00 am on 19.09.2024 Name of the Bid and the Opening Date of 
Bids should be mentioned on the left hand top corner of the envelope containing 
the bid. The pre bid meeting will be held at 10.00 am on 03.09.2024 at Director’s 
office. 

 
08. Bids will be opened immediately after closing of bids at 10.00 am on 19.09.2024 

Bidders or their authorized representatives may be present at the time of opening 
of bids. Decision of the Regional procurement Committee of the Teaching Hospital, 
Anuradhapura will be final. 

 
Chairman, 
Regional procurement Committee, 
Teaching Hospital,  
Anuradhapura. 

 

Project No. Project 

Non 
Refundable 
Tender Fee 

Rs. 

Security 
Bond Rs. 

Engineerin
g Estimate 

(Rs. 
Million) 

CIDA and 
NCPC 

Registration 

THA/AA/OTG/
2024/12 

RENOVATION FLOOR 
WITH EPOXY FLOORING 

IN THEATRE - G 
3,500.00 72,500.00 7.24 C6 or C7 


